REPAIR PARTS
RP-630B
This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only. This manual replaces RP-630A.
© 2010-2013 Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. ◊ 5151 San Felipe, Suite 500 ◊ Houston, TX  77056
January 2013
GPH13 "H" Model Package Heat Pump

 M2 - Model#2
 M3 - Model#3
Expanded Model Nomenclature:
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.
Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications
or designs without notice or without incurring obligations.
 2
Consumer Affairs Department
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
877-254-4729-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
International Division
Goodman Manufacturing Company, L.P.
7401 Security Way
Houston, Texas 77040
713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile
4 - 11
3
RP-630B
Functional Parts
Part
No: Description:
0130M00014 240 VOLT RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20)
B1226206 ACCUMULATOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1226207 ACCUMULATOR .875 (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22,
M23, M24)
0131M00010P BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
11091202 BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 3 SP, 6 PL (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
11091207 BLOWER MOTOR 1/4 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
B1368016S BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
B1368054 BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M21, M22, M23, M24)
B1368042 BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4)
0150M00000 BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M8)
B1368036S BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 8 (M9, M10, M11, M12)

0162M00019P FLOWRATOR .076 [EVAP] (M18, M19)
0162M00093 FLOWRATOR .088 (M22, M23)
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H41AB
M2 - GPH1324H41AC
M3 - GPH1324H41BA
M4 - GPH1324H41CA
M5 - GPH1330H41AB
M6 - GPH1330H41AC
M7 - GPH1330H41BA
M8 - GPH1330H41CA
M9 - GPH1336H41AB
M10 - GPH1336H41AC
M11 - GPH1336H41BA
M12 - GPH1336H41CA
M13 - GPH1342H41AB
M14 - GPH1342H41AC
M15 - GPH1342H41BA
M16 - GPH1342H41CA
M17 - GPH1348H41BB
M18 - GPH1348H41BC
M19 - GPH1348H41CA
M20 - GPH1348H41DA
M21 - GPH1360H41BB
M22 - GPH1360H41BC
M23 - GPH1360H41CA
M24 - GPH1360H41DA
3RP-630B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
4 RP-630Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Cabinet Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 27.5" (M1, M2,
M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0270G00008P11
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 32.5" (M9, M10,
M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0270G00009P11
INSULATED ASSY, DUCT PANEL 36" (M17, M18,
M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0270G00010P11
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 27.5" (M1,
M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0270G00011P21
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 32.5" (M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16)
0270G00012P21
INSULATED ASSY, CORNER PANEL 36" (M17,
M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0270G00013P21
CORNER POST 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
0121G00047PDG31
CORNER POST 32.5" (M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16)
0121G00048PDG31
CORNER POST 36" (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24)
0121G00082PDG31

0121G00070PDG121
BASEPAN RAIL (QTY 2)0121G00044PRF131
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H41AB
M2 - GPH1324H41AC
M3 - GPH1324H41BA
M4 - GPH1324H41CA
M5 - GPH1330H41AB
M6 - GPH1330H41AC
M7 - GPH1330H41BA
M8 - GPH1330H41CA
M9 - GPH1336H41AB
M10 - GPH1336H41AC
M11 - GPH1336H41BA
M12 - GPH1336H41CA
M13 - GPH1342H41AB
M14 - GPH1342H41AC
M15 - GPH1342H41BA
M16 - GPH1342H41CA
M17 - GPH1348H41BB
M18 - GPH1348H41BC
M19 - GPH1348H41CA
M20 - GPH1348H41DA
M21 - GPH1360H41BB
M22 - GPH1360H41BC
M23 - GPH1360H41CA
M24 - GPH1360H41DA
5RP-630B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
6 RP-630Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Chassis Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M13)0201G0012311
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M9)0201G0012611
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M5)0201G0013111
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M21, M22, M23)0201G0014111
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M17, M18, M19)0201G0014511
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M4, M8)0201G0027911
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M24)0201G0028311
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M14, M15)0201G0028511
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M10, M11)0201G0028611
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M6, M7)0201G0028711
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M2, M3)0201G0029111
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M12)0201G0029311
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M16)0201G0029411
COND COIL TUBING ASSY (M20)0201G0029711
PANEL-PARTITION 27.5" (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6,
M7, M8)
0121G0020021
PANEL-PARTITION 32.5" (M9, M10, M11, M12,
M13, M14, M15, M16)
0121G0020121
PANEL-PARTITION 36" (M17, M18, M19, M20, M21,
M22, M23, M24)
0121G0020321
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M21)0202G0025731
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M17)0202G0026131
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M13)0202G0026631
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M9)0202G0027031
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M10, M11)0202G0027131
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M5)0202G0027231
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M6, M7)0202G0027331
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M2, M3)0202G0027931
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M1)0202G0028031
EVAP COIL TUBING ASSY (M4)0202G0038631

Part
No: Description:
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H41AB
M2 - GPH1324H41AC
M3 - GPH1324H41BA
M4 - GPH1324H41CA
M5 - GPH1330H41AB
M6 - GPH1330H41AC
M7 - GPH1330H41BA
M8 - GPH1330H41CA
M9 - GPH1336H41AB
M10 - GPH1336H41AC
M11 - GPH1336H41BA
M12 - GPH1336H41CA
M13 - GPH1342H41AB
M14 - GPH1342H41AC
M15 - GPH1342H41BA
M16 - GPH1342H41CA
M17 - GPH1348H41BB
M18 - GPH1348H41BC
M19 - GPH1348H41CA
M20 - GPH1348H41DA
M21 - GPH1360H41BB
M22 - GPH1360H41BC
M23 - GPH1360H41CA
M24 - GPH1360H41DA
7RP-630B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Control Box Assembly
8 RP-630Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Top Panel / Control Box Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
INSULATED ASSY, TOP PANEL 0274G0003711
FAN BLADE (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19,
M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0150G0000121
FAN BLADE (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)0150G0000521
FAN BLADE TYPE 3 (M9, M10, M11, M12)B108676521
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 6 PL (M13, M14, M15,
M16, M17, M18, M19, M20, M21, M22, M23, M24)
0131M00007P31
COND MOTOR 1/4 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M9, M10, M11,
M12)
0131M0006131
COND MOTOR 1/6 HP, 1 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8)
0131M00009P31
GRILLE-FAN 0152G0000241
SMALL SCREW M022181761
ACORN NUT 5/16 HEX BLACK (QTY 4)0163M00006P71
PVC CONDUIT 8.25" 17788000083FNS
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT (M21, M22,
M23, M24)
0259G00003NS
WIRE HARNESS, ELECTRIC HEAT (M1, M2, M3,
M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13,
M14, M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
0259G00005NS
Image 2:
PCB, DEFROST CONTROL PCBDM16012
ELECTRONIC BLOWER TIME DELAY
RELAY (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16, M17, M18,
M19, M20)

M17, M18, M19, M20)
0130M0001472
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H41AB
M2 - GPH1324H41AC
M3 - GPH1324H41BA
M4 - GPH1324H41CA
M5 - GPH1330H41AB
M6 - GPH1330H41AC
M7 - GPH1330H41BA
M8 - GPH1330H41CA
M9 - GPH1336H41AB
M10 - GPH1336H41AC
M11 - GPH1336H41BA
M12 - GPH1336H41CA
M13 - GPH1342H41AB
M14 - GPH1342H41AC
M15 - GPH1342H41BA
M16 - GPH1342H41CA
M17 - GPH1348H41BB
M18 - GPH1348H41BC
M19 - GPH1348H41CA
M20 - GPH1348H41DA
M21 - GPH1360H41BB
M22 - GPH1360H41BC
M23 - GPH1360H41CA
M24 - GPH1360H41DA
9RP-630B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
10 RP-630Bwww.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com
Blower Assembly
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Ref.
No:
Part
No: Description:
Image 1:
BLOWER ASSY- 10 X 8 (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
0271G00013P11
BLOWER ASSY- 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4)0271G00010P11
BLOWER ASSY- 9 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M8)0271G00011P11
BLOWER ASSY- 9 X 8 (M9, M10, M11, M12)0271G00012P11
BLOWER HOUSING 11 X 8 (M21, M22, M23, M24)0271G0001711
BLOWER MOTOR 1/2 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M13, M14,
M15, M16, M17, M18, M19, M20)
0131M00010P21
BLOWER MOTOR 1/3 HP, 3 SP, 6 PL (M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
1109120221
BLOWER MOTOR 1/4 HP, 3 SP, 8 PL (M1, M2, M3,
M4)
1109120721
BLOWER WHEEL 10 X 8 (M13, M14, M15, M16,
M17, M18, M19, M20)
B1368016S31
BLOWER WHEEL 11 X 8 (M21, M22, M23, M24)B136805431
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M5, M6, M7, M8)0150M0000031
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 6 (M1, M2, M3, M4)B136804231
BLOWER WHEEL 9 X 8 (M9, M10, M11, M12)B1368036S31
CAPACITOR 10/370V [BLOWER] (M1, M2, M3, M4,
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M10, M11, M12)
CAP100000370VA51
CAPACITOR 15/370V (M13, M14, M15, M16, M17,
M18, M19, M20)
CAP150000370VA51
HEATER KIT COVER 0121G00039P61
CAPACITOR STRAP (M1, M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7,
M8, M9, M10, M11, M12, M13, M14, M15, M16,

M22, M23, M24)
B1393323222
Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - GPH1324H41AB
M2 - GPH1324H41AC
M3 - GPH1324H41BA
M4 - GPH1324H41CA
M5 - GPH1330H41AB
M6 - GPH1330H41AC
M7 - GPH1330H41BA
M8 - GPH1330H41CA
M9 - GPH1336H41AB
M10 - GPH1336H41AC
M11 - GPH1336H41BA
M12 - GPH1336H41CA
M13 - GPH1342H41AB
M14 - GPH1342H41AC
M15 - GPH1342H41BA
M16 - GPH1342H41CA
M17 - GPH1348H41BB
M18 - GPH1348H41BC
M19 - GPH1348H41CA
M20 - GPH1348H41DA
M21 - GPH1360H41BB
M22 - GPH1360H41BC
M23 - GPH1360H41CA
M24 - GPH1360H41DA
11RP-630B www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com